
22nd. DECEMBER, 1984 

No. S 42 

THE CONSTITUTION OF BRUNEI DARUSSALAM, 1959 

THE EMERGENCY (STATUTORY FUNDS APPROPRIATION ENACTMENT, 
1959) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 1984 

(Order Under Section 83 (3)) 

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by subsection (3) of 
Section 83 of the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam, 1959, His 
Majesty the Sultan and Yang Di-Pertuan hereby makes the following 
Order:-

1. This Order may be cited as the Emergency (Statutory Funds 
Appropriation Enactment, 1959) (Amendment) Order, 1984. 

2. Section 2 of the Statutory Funds Appropriation Enactment, 1959 
(hereinafter referred to as the Principal Enactment) is hereby amend
ed by deleting the words and figures ''Two hundred and fifty four 
million and ninety thousand dollars ($254,090,000.00)" and 
substituting the following words and figures in their place, that is to 
say, "Four hundred and seven million and twenty thousand dollars 
($407,020,000.00)". 

3. The Schedule to the Principal Enactment is hereby repealed and 
the following new Schedule is substituted therefor :-

Title of Fund 
Contingencies fund 
Housing Loans Fund 
Shophouses Loans Fund 
Development Loans Fund 
Small and Medium Business 

Financing Scheme 
Livestock Loans Fund 
Personal Loans Fund 
Conveyance Advances Fund 
Personal Advance (Public Officers 

Fund) 

Miscellaneous Advances Fund 
Petty Cash Imprest Fund 
Television Loans Fund 

Agency Current Accounts Fund 
Departmental Clearance Fund 
Stocks and Trading Fund 
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SCHEDULE 
Amount Appropriated 

$ 2010001000 • 00 
$110,000,000.00 
$ 3,000,000.00 
$ 27,000,000.00 

$ 75,000,000.00 
$ 50,000.00 
$ 70,000,000.00 
$ 40,000,000.00 

$ 1,000,000.00 

$ 2,000,000.00 

$ 30,000.00 

$ 4,990,000.00 

$ 680,000.00 

$ 50,000.00 

$ 53,220,000.00 

$407,020,000.00 

Short Title. 

Amendment of 
Section 2. 

Amendment of 
Schedule. 



NEGARA BRUNEI DARUSSALAM GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 

Made this 24th. day of April, 1984, at Our Istana Nurul Iman, 
Brunei Darussalam. 

HIS MAJESTY 
THE SULTAN AND YANG DI-PERTUAN 

Dicetak oleh A WANG HAJI MOHD. YUNOS BIN HAJI MOHD. HUSSEIN, Pengarah Percetakan, 
di Jabatan Percetakan Kerajaan, Kementeria:: Und:mg-und:!':lg, Negara Brunei Darussalam. 

Harga B$5.00 


