No. S 42

THE CONSTITUTION OF BRUNEI DARUSSALAM, 1959

THE EMERGENCY (STATUTORY FUNDS APPROPRIATION ENACTMENT, 1959) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 1984

(Order Under Section 83 (3))

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by subsection (3) of Section 83 of the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam, 1959, His Majesty the Sultan and Yang Di-Pertuan hereby makes the following Order:—

1. This Order may be cited as the Emergency (Statutory Funds Appropriation Enactment, 1959) (Amendment) Order, 1984.

Short Title.

2. Section 2 of the Statutory Funds Appropriation Enactment, 1959 (hereinafter referred to as the Principal Enactment) is hereby amended by deleting the words and figures "Two hundred and fifty four million and ninety thousand dollars (\$254,090,000.00)" and substituting the following words and figures in their place, that is to say, "Four hundred and seven million and twenty thousand dollars (\$407,020,000.00)".

Amendment of Section 2.

3. The Schedule to the Principal Enactment is hereby repealed and the following new Schedule is substituted therefor:—

Amendment of Schedule.

SCHEDULE

Title of Fund	Amount Appropriated		
	** *		
Contingencies fund	\$	20,000,000.00	
Housing Loans Fund	\$	110,000,000.00	
Shophouses Loans Fund	\$	3,000,000.00	
Development Loans Fund	\$	27,000,000.00	
Small and Medium Business	\$	75,000,000.00	
Financing Scheme			
Livestock Loans Fund	\$	50,000.00	
Personal Loans Fund	\$	70,000,000.00	
Conveyance Advances Fund	\$	40,000,000.00	
Personal Advance (Public Officers Fund)	\$	1,000,000.00	
Miscellaneous Advances Fund	\$	2,000,000.00	
Petty Cash Imprest Fund	\$	30,000.00	
Television Loans Fund	\$	4,990,000.00	
Agency Current Accounts Fund	\$	680,000.00	
Departmental Clearance Fund	\$	50,000.00	
Stocks and Trading Fund	\$	53,220,000.00	
	\$407,020,000.00		

NEGARA BRUNEI DARUSSALAM GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

Made this 24th. day of April, 1984, at Our Istana Nurul Iman, Brunei Darussalam.

HIS MAJESTY THE SULTAN AND YANG DI-PERTUAN